
Aurora A33 Rechargeable Penlight/Work Light 

Ready to Go with What You Can Rely On 

User Manual (English) 
Parameters 
Material: Aerospace aluminum with HA III treatment. 
LED: CREE XP-G2 or Nichia 219C 
CCT: 6500K (CREE), 5000K (Nichia);     CRI: 70+ (CREE), 90+ (Nichia) 
Max output (constantly): 200 lumens (CREE), 180 lumens (Nichia) 
Battery: 600mAh;                   Battery type: built-in rechargeable Li-po  
Dimensions: 127mm (L) x 15.7mm (Dia.) 
Weight: 41g (pocket clip installed) 
Accessory: User manual, Warranty card, Charging cable, Pocket clip (installed) 
 
 
Operation: 
1. Momentary on (available for each mode): Half press the button, release to turn off.  
2. Constant on: Full press  
3. Switch mode: When the light is off, half press to change mode and full press to 

select the brightness you need.  
4. Turn off: Full press 
*If no action in 2 seconds after a release from half-press or turn-off, it will be back to cycle 
from moonlight.  
 
 
Micro USB Charging 
Please unscrew the charging cover case counterclockwise with the clip 
a. Charging indicator: Breathing blue is charging, solid blue is fully charged 
b. Charging time: Roughly 70 minutes (450 mA / 5V) 
c. Low battery red indicator: Less than 2.8V 
d. Cut off voltage: 2.6V 
 
 
Warning! 
1. Do not look directly into the light when it is switched on.  
2. Do not permit children under 12 to use the flashlight unsupervised. 
 
 
Warranty Service 
1. Two-year international warranty. 
2. Any defectives caused by artificial factors are not under warranty 

Copyright @RovyVon® Made in China  

使用说明书（CN） 
产品参数 

LED：CREE XP-G2 或 Nichia 219C 

灯珠色温：6500K（CREE），5000K（Nichia）；CRI：70+（CREE），90+（Nichia） 

最大亮度（恒亮）：200流明（CREE），180流明（Nichia） 

电池容量：600mAh;                  电池类型：可充电锂离子聚合物 

尺寸：127mm（长） x 15.7mm（直径）， 重量：41g （装上抱夹） 

包装配件：说明书，保修卡，充电线，抱夹（装在手电上） 
 

操作说明 

1. 一键即亮：轻按开关进入记忆档位瞬亮，松开即灭 

2. 开机：重按开关 

3. 换挡：关机状态下，轻按一次切换亮度档位，重按选择当前档位开机 

4. 关机：开机状态下，重按开关 

*在轻按松开或者重按关机后2秒内，若没有操作下次则从月光档开始循环。 

 

充电 

按着抱夹逆时针打开尾部充电保护壳，接入电源充电 

1. 蓝灯呼吸闪烁为充电中，蓝灯长亮即充满 

2. 充电时间：约70分钟（450mA -- 5V） 

3. 电压低于2.8V，充电指示灯变为红灯提示充电 

4. 工作截止电压：2.6V 

 

警告！！！ 

1. 不可直视光源 

2. 年龄低于12周岁的儿童在没有监护人陪同时禁止使用本产品 

 

质保服务 

1. 质保时间：购买日起2年内 

2. 任何人为因素导致的损耗不在保修范围内 

Specs LED Moonlight Low Medium High 

  CREE 0.8lm 15lm 60lm 200lm 

Nichia 0.5lm 12lm 50lm 180lm 

  CREE 56H 14H 4.5H 1H 

Nichia 60H 15H 5H 1H 

 CREE 215cd @1m 

Nichia 110cd @1m 

   

  

  

CREE/Nichia 40m/28m 

IPX8 (underwater 2 meters for 30 minutes) 

1m 

Note: Parameters may vary from environment, using method, and flashlight.  

注：以上参数会因使用环境，方法及产品批次而略有不同，以实际使用为准。 
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